COURT NOTICE

In the Court of Dr. Sushil Kumar Garg Additional District Judge Sonipat

> CNR NO. HRSO01-003142-2015 Next Date – 15.11.2018

Ram Kumar VERSUS Bishan Singh

Civil Appeal against judgment and decree dated 04.04.2015 passed by Ms. Nidhi Bansal The Then Ld ACJ(SD) Gohana

Notice to:

Respondent No 12:

Kalu S/o Jug Lal R/o Vill Bilbilan Teh Gohana, Distt Sonipat deceased through his Lrs (i) Shamsher S/o Kalu R/o G-4, Type-II, PHP, Sec-16B, Dwaraka, New Delhi-73, (ii) Naresh S/o Kalu R/o S-47, Rajdhani Park, Nangloi, New Delhi-41, (iii) Nanhi D/o Kalu Ram Now W/o Gulab Singh S/o Jeetu Ram R/o Village Garh Wali Khera, Teh Julana, Distt Jind, (iv) Smt Nirmala D/o Kalu Ram Now W/o Chander Dev S/o Sudhan R/o Vill Nakchundi, Near Vill Pentawas, Teh & Distt Dadri, (v) Smt Sulochana D/o Kalu Ram Now W/o Hari Singh S/o Sudhan R/o Vill Nakchundi, Near Vill Pentawas, Teh & Distt Dadri.

Respondent No 17:

Sant Raj S/o Dariya since deceased through his Lrs (I) Vikas Malik S/o Sant Raj R/o Omkar Niwas, Gurudutta Housing Society, Near Dosti Transport, Rohtani Phata, Kalewari Puna-411017(Maharastra).

Respondent No 19:

Raghbir Singh since deceased through his Lrs. (I) Ravinder S/o Raghbir Singh R/o H.No. 1037 Ward No. 8, Gali No. 2, Nahra Nahri Road, Near Shivam Hospital Bahadurgarh, Distt Jhajjar, (ii) Shakuntla D/o Raghbir Singh Now W/o Lt. Sh. Jai Singh S/o Parhlad Singh (iii) Parmila D/o Raghbir Singh Now Om Parkash S/o Parhlad Singh both R/o Jassor Kheri, Teh Bahadurgarh, Distt Jhajjar (iv) Smt Saroj D/o Raghbir Singh Now W/o Rajender Singh S/o Dhir Singh R/o Vill Silothi, Teh Bahadurgarh, Distt Jhajjar, (v) Smt Parmod D/o Raghbir Singh Now W/o Ajit Singh S/o Wazir Singh R/o Vill Malha Majra, Teh & Distt Sonipat, (vi) Smt Satyawati D/o Raghbir Singh Now W/o Ramesh S/o Nathu Singh R/o Vill Mehndipur Daboda, Teh Bahadurgarh, Distt Jhajjar

In the above titled case respondent could not be served. It is ordered that the respondent should appear in person or through counsel on 15.11.2018 at 10:00AM.

For details logon to https://higcourtchd.gov.in/?trs=district_notice&district=sonepat

Dr. Sushil Kumar Garg Additional District Judge Sonipat 歩るさんで

(Not to be published in newspaper)

Forward to the manager The Times of India for publication and compliance. Copy of publication be sent to the court of undersigned before the next date of hearing. Publication charges deposited in account no 1438 date 17.10.2018 a sum of Rs.8400/-

Dr. Sushil Kumar Garg Additional District Judge Sonipat \$201018

١.